

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SABERLO FAMILY LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited
Partnership,

Petitioner,

vs.

JUAN SUAREZ,
Respondent(s).

Case No.: SC07-507

3rd DCA Case No.: 3D04-1398

L. T. Case No.: 03-13049 CA 27

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

On Review from the District Court of Appeal, Third District
State of Florida

Albert D. Rey, Esquire
7240 NW 12 Street
Miami, Florida 33126
(305) 597-0440
Florida Bar No. 0885142
Attorney for the Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1-3
Jurisdictional Statement and Summary of Argument	4-5
ARGUMENT	5-10
A. Standard of review.	6
B. Conflict regarding the establishment of waiver as a matter of law, prior to any pleading being filed by the Petitioner at the trial level and prior to any evidence being admitted.	7-8
C. Conflict regarding the establishment of the law of the case, prior to any pleading being filed by the Petitioner at the trial level and prior to any evidence being admitted and before a proper determination on the merits has been had.	8-9
Conclusion	9-10
Certificate of Service	10
Certificate of Compliance	11
Appendix	A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Florida Supreme Court Cases</u>	
<i>Wells Fargo v. Sunshine Security</i> , 575 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1991)	4, 6, 8, 9
<u>Florida District Courts of Appeal Cases</u>	
<i>Goodwin v. Blu Murray Insurance Agency, Inc.</i> , 939 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2006)	4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Anthony v. Gary J. Rotella & Assoc. P.A.</i> , 906 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	4, 5, 7
<i>Hill v. Ray Carter Auto Sales</i> , 745 So.2d 1136, 1138 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	7
<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
<i>Florida Constitution, Article V, Section 3(b)(3)</i>	6, 8, 9
